ADDENDUM NO. 1
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

RFP Title: Exterior Door Replacement and Hardware
Issued By: Holt Public Schools

Original RFP Issue Date: January 12, 2025

Purpose of Addendum

This Addendum No. 1 is issued to officially modify the Request for Proposal (RFP)
referenced above. The intent of this addendum is to extend the proposal submission
deadline to allow additional time for vendor preparation and submission.

Revised Proposal Due Date

The proposal submission deadline has been amended as follows:

Original Due Date: Friday, January 30 at 1:00 PM (EST)

Revised Due Date: Friday, February 13 at 1:00 PM (EST)

Proposals must be received by Holt Public Schools no later than the revised due date and
time. Proposals received after this deadline will be considered non-responsive and will not
be opened or evaluated.

Additional Clarifications

1. Except as expressly modified by this Addendum, all other terms, conditions,
requirements, and specifications of the original RFP remain unchanged and in full force and
effect.

2. This Addendum shall become a formal part of the RFP documents and is binding upon all
proposers.



3. Proposers are responsible for ensuring receipt of this Addendum and incorporating its
requirements into their proposal.

Acknowledgment of Addendum

Vendor Name:

Authorized Representative (Printed Name):

Signature:

Date:

Failure to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum may result in the proposal being deemed
non-responsive.

Issued By:

Ryan Zoumbaris
Facilities Director
Holt Public Schools
Phone: 517.694.3813

Email: rvan.zoumbaris@hpsk12.net



mailto:ryan.zoumbaris@hpsk12.net

	ADDENDUM NO. 1 REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

